Dee¢islion No.

BEFORE TEE RAILRCAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE (F CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of )
VALLEY AND COAST TRANSIT COMPANY )
for permission to© renew certain )
promis sory notes. )

Avplication No. 17794

E. L. McConnel, for applica

BY TEE COMMISSION:

CPINION AND ORDER

Valley and Coast Transit Company asks permlssion to
issue its one year non~-interest bearing notes in the aggregate
amount of $15,000.00 to pay outstanding indebtedmess and, in the
event said potes are not paid when due, to renew them for an
additional yoar.

It appears that Valley and Coast Transit COmpény is
a corporation organized on or ebout January 9, 1928 under the
laws of the State of California. It is chiefly engaged in the
trensportation of freight between San Francisco and Sem Luils
Cdbispo and Orcutt, between San Luis Obispo and San Simeon, and
between San Luls Obispe and Oceano and Arroye Grande, and certain
intermediate and other points as set forth in Decision No, 23643,
dated May 4, 1931, Decisior No. 20115, dated August 15, 1928 and
Decision No. 19262, dated Jamuwary 18, 1928.

The compeny has outstanding $30,000.00 of common
stvock, substantially all of which is held by P. W. McConnel, E. L,
McConnel and Pacific Coast Emgineering Company, and $15,000.00 of




notes payable as follows:

PAYEE DATE DUE
Pacific Coast buglneering Co. 1/19/1528 Demend
E.L.McConnel 1/19/1928 Demand
Pacific Coast Engineering Co. 3/25/1928 Demand
P. W. McConnel 3/25/1928 Demand
Pecific Coast Engincering Co. 7/6/1928 Demand
E.L.McConnel 7/ 6/1928 Demand
E.L.MeConnel 7/ 6/1928 Demand
Pacific Coast Engineering Co. 3/3/1931 Demand
2. L. McConnel 3/3/1931 Demand

AMOUNT
EIHliooo.oo
1,000.00
1,000,00
5,000,00
3,000.00
2,000.00
500,00
50000

EEEERRERE

TOMQOOOOOO.OOQOOQOOO’. $15‘000.00

The first four notes, aggregating $4,000,00 were said to
kave been used to provide working capital, the next three, dated
July 6, 1928, ir the total amount of 310,000.00, are reported to
have been issued t0 pay for three units of equipment consisting of
a three ton Reo truck, with body, costing $2,785.00, a three ton
Reo truck, with body, costing $2,944.27, end a three ton Autocar
truck, with body, costing $5,%60.30, while the last two notes issued
on Mareh 3, 1931 for $1,000.00 were issued to pay the cost of pre-
senting Application No. 16704 to this Commission for an extension
of the company's operative rights. The application was granted
by Decision No. 23643, dated May 4, 1931.

It now is proposed to remew these present notes through

the issue of three one-~year notes as follows:

PAYEE DATE DUE __INT AMOUNT
Pacific Coast Engineering Co. 11/30/19%1L 11/30/'32 Nonme $ 7,500.
P. W, McConnel 11/30/1931 11/30/'32 Nome  1,000.
E. L. McConnel 11/30/193L 11/30/'%2 Nome __ 6,500,

TOTAL.+eoevnoccese $15,000,

The holders of the notes, according to the application,

have agreed that all interest on the notes to bYe remewed shall de

waived on execution and delivery of renewal notes and that the ree

D




neval notes skhall provide that they shall draw no interest either
before or after maturity.

It sppears to us that the application should be grented,
At the same time we wish to place the company on notice that the
authorlity herein granted to issue notes is not to be construed as
a Iindirg by the Commission thet the expenditures represented by
suck notes should be charged to plant and equipment acc¢ounts nor
2s an approval by the Commission of such items as the bases for
any subsequent requests on the part of the company to increase
rates or to issue stock to pay the notes. In our opinion a pube-
lic hearing in this matter is not necessary, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that Valley and Coast Transit Company

be, and it herecdby is, authorized to issue its one year non-irterest

bearing notes, dated November 30, 1931, and due November 30, 1932,

in the eggregate principal amount of $15,000.00, as set forth herein,
Tor the purpose of paying or rcpewing the notes of a total like
enount now outstending and, in addition, in the event said notes
kerein authorized are not paid when due, to remew the same upon
meturity for o further period of one year from November 30,1932.
The authority herein granted is subject to the following
conditions:
l. Applicant shall keep such record of the issue of the
notes kerein suthorized as will emable it to file within thirty
(20) days after such issue a verified report, as required by
the Railroed Comrission's General Order No. 24, which order
insofar as applicabdle, is made a part of this order.
2. The authority herein granted will become effective
when applicant has paild the minimum fee prescribed by Section




57 of the Public Utilities Act and Section 6 of the
Aute Stage and Truck Transportation Act, which fee
" is Twenty-five ($25.00) Dollars.
DATED et San Francisco, Celifornia, this (f&U$QZAay of
;22?7A62454ﬁi%#3 1931,

Commissioners.

A
o TSLANTIDAD SOMMITQINN

N T A TR

-




